
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5735
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2010
NGOs ENGAGED IN REHABILITATION OF RAPE VICTIMS
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government provides any assistance to any Non- Governmental Organisations (NGOs) for the rehabilitation of rape victims:

(b) if so, the details thereof ;and

(c) the details of funds sanction to such NGOs in this regard during each of the last three years , State −Wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMAN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a): NO, Madam.

(b)&(c): Does not arise.
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